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HYDROSTATIC PIPE PRESS DEAD LOAD: 1350kN
LOAD WITH ND 3000 FILLED WITH WATER: 2350kN
TOTAL THRUST LOAD: 13730kN PARTIALLY TRANFERRED TO THE CONCRETE

COUPLING JOINING MACHINE DEAD LOAD: 84kN
LOAD WITH ND 3000: 225kN
TOTAL THRUST LOAD: 150kN TRANFERRED TO THE CONCRETE

TROLLEY DEAD LOAD: 63kN
LOAD WITH ND 3000: 210kN

TROLLEY DEAD LOAD: 63kN
LOAD WITH ND 3000: 210kN

MAXIMUM DEFLECTION OF THE TROLLEY
RAIL IN THE CROSSING: 1/1500-1/2000

MAXIMUM DEFLECTION OF THE TROLLEY
RAIL IN THE CROSSING: 1/1500-1/2000
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ADDED 8 REINFORCEMENT TRENCH COVER
PLATES W420 X L500 X H50 MM TO BE
SUPPLIED BY CLIENT.

150

TRENCH MOVED INWARDS TOWARD
THE FOUNDATION FOR 150MM.

300

6000

LOCATION OF RAILS AND BEAMS CHANGED
TO FIT THE REQUIREMENT OF 18,28M.

THE LENGTH OF THE TRENCH
WAS SHORTENED

THE LENGTH OF THE TRENCH
WAS SHORTENED

PROTECTION GRID

Section F-F

± 0.00 ± 0.00

+510
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DRAIN 6" PIPE

MAX VOLUME 120 M3
MIN VOLUME 35 M3
OPERATING VOLUME APPROX 85 M3

12
00

1150

51
0

69
0

+290

69
0

-400

Detail A Section G-G Scala
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Detail B
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TO PROVIDE N°40 ANCOR BOLT
"HILTI" HAS-TZ M16×125/30
L=201 + HVU-TZ CODE: 332519
8.8 ZINC COATED
AFTER POSITIONING THE BASE
FRAME, DRILL N°40 HOLES ø18
DEPTH 141 mm

Detail B

M30 Machine threaded
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HPUSA
FOUNDATION LAYOUT
E-CFW ND 3000
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